University of Mumbai No.SW/ 16 / of 2023

Dr. Sunil Patil I/c Director Envirence of Alumbai

Department of Students' Development Vidyapeeth Vidyarthi Bhavan, 'B' Road, Churchgate, Mumbai – 400 020 Tel. No.: 8369753642

CIRCULAR

Subject: Date of Commencement of 18th Aavishkar: Inter-Collegiate / Institute / Department Research Convention 2023-24

To,

The Principals of the Affiliated Colleges / The Principals/Directors of the Recognized Institutes / The Heads of the University Departments of University of Mumbai

Dear Sir/Madam,

18th Aavishkar: Inter-Collegiate / Institute / Department Research Convention 2023-24 will commence from **November 30, 2023**. The detailed time-table of the Zonal Round and Final Round of the convention will be communicated to you through email and website by the Office of the Department of Students' Development in the second week of November 2023.

The interested Colleges / Institutes / Departments are requested to upload the information of their College, Principal, Teacher Co-ordinator, Students Co-ordinators and all Research Projects online on the portal available on the website **www.unimumbaidsd.com**

The link will be active from **November 21, 2023**. Every interested College / Institute / Department must register online on **www.unimumbaidsd.com**. For any technical problem encountered during online registration email us on **support@unimumbaidsd.com** or communicate on the mobile **8369753642** / **9326957756** (11:00 a.m. to 06:00 p.m.).

Inform the Teacher Co-ordinator nominated for Aavishkar Research Convention of your College / Institute / Department to refer the **"Revised Rules and Regulations for the Conduct of 18th Aavishkar: Inter-Collegiate / Institute / Department Research Convention 2023-24"**. The Revised Rules and Regulations are attached with this email and also available on www.unimumbaidsd.com.

Place: Mumbai Date: November 11, 2023

I/c Director, DSD